

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1266

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

In line 2, after “County” insert “and Annapolis”; in line 3, strike “increasing” and substitute “altering”; in the same line, strike “Board” and substitute “Boards”; in line 4, after “County” insert “and the City of Annapolis”; in line 5, after “county” insert “or city, respectively”; strike beginning with “specifying” in line 5 down through “impose” in line 6 and substitute “requiring the boards to expunge certain violations after a certain period”; and in line 7, after “County” insert “and the City of Annapolis”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

In line 18, after “\$2,500” insert a comma; in line 19, strike “AND” and substitute “OR”; and in the same line, after “LICENSE” insert “, BUT NOT BOTH,”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

Strike beginning with “THE” in line 21 down through “IMPOSE” in line 23 and substitute “THE BOARD OF LICENSE COMMISSIONERS SHALL EXPUNGE A PAST VIOLATION UNDER THIS PARAGRAPH AFTER 3 YEARS FROM THE DATE THE VIOLATION OCCURRED”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

In line 24, after “(2)” insert “(I)”; in line 25, strike “\$1,000 in lieu of suspension of a license” and substitute “\$2,500, OR MAY SUSPEND OR REVOKE A LICENSE, BUT NOT BOTH,”; and after line 26, insert:

“(II) THE BOARD OF LICENSE COMMISSIONERS SHALL EXPUNGE A PAST VIOLATION UNDER THIS PARAGRAPH AFTER 3 YEARS FROM THE DATE THE VIOLATION OCCURRED.”.